

**Spreadsheets for Accounting Level 3 Course Book  
For assessments in 1 September 2016 – ISBN 9781  
4727 4817 1**

11/2016

**Page 26 – Wording missing**

Instruction 12, first sentence currently reads ' You may have noticed that the total cost has not altered.'

Needs to read 'You may have noticed that the total cost and total hours total have not altered'

**Page 27 – Wrong total in spreadsheet cell F22 (first screenshot)**

In the first screenshot cell F22 contains the figure '300.25'.

This figure should be '306.25'. The correct screenshots should be taken from the 'Costing Exercise-finished (2).xlsx' file in the aatspreadsheets folder.

**Page 27 – Wrong formula in spreadsheet cell F22 (second screenshot)**

In the second screenshot cell F22 contains the formula '=SUM(B22:D22)'.

This formula should be '=SUM(B22:E22)'. The correct screenshots should be taken from the 'Costing Exercise-finished (2).xlsx' file in the aatspreadsheets folder.

**Page 76 – Wrong total in spreadsheet cell F22 (first screenshot)**

In the instruction (9) screenshot cell F22 contains the figure '300.25'.

This figure should be '306.25'. The correct screenshots should be taken from the 'Costing Exercise-finished (2).xlsx' file in the aatspreadsheets folder.